Appendix 2 - Proposed City Transport (Parking) Fees and Charge			
	2020/21	Proposed	Change
	Charge	Charge	%
Off-Street (Car parks)			
Black Rock Car Park			
1 hour	£1.10		
2 hours	£2.20	£2.40	9.1%
3 hours	£4.40		
4 hours	£5.50		
11 Hours	£7.20	Deleted	
12 Hours	New	£9.00	
King Alfred Car Park			
1 hour	£1.80		-
2 hours	£2.50		
3 hours	£3.50		
4 hours	£4.50		
12 Hours	New	£10.00	
Annual season ticket	£800.00	£1,000.00	25.0%
Rottingdean Marine Cliffs Car Park			
1 hour	£1.10		
2 hours	£2.20	£2.40	9.1%
4 hours	£4.00	£4.50	12.5%
11 Hours	£5.00	Deleted	
12 hours	New	£6.00	
Quarterly season ticket	£60.00	£65.00	8.3%
Norton Road Car Park			
1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	9.1%
2 hours	£2.20	£2.40	9.1%
4 hours	£3.80	£4.50	18.4%
5 hours	£4.90	£5.50	12.2%
9 hours	£6.00	£7.00	16.7%
12 hours	£7.10		
Annual season ticket	£800.00	£900.00	
Staff annual permit	£400.00	£450.00	
Rottingdean West Street Car Park			
1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	9.1%
2 hours	£2.20	£2.40	
3 hours	£3.30		
The Lanes Car Park			
1 hour	£3.50	£4.00	14.3%
2 hours	£7.00		
4 hours	£15.00		
9 hours	£21.00		
24 hours	£25.00		
Lost ticket	£25.00		
Weekend - 1 hour	£4.00		
Weekend - 2 hours	£8.50		
Weekend - 4 hours	£16.00		
Weekend - 9 hours	£21.00		
Weekend - 24 hours / Lost ticket	£25.00		
Evenings 18.00 – 24.00	£25.00 £4.50		
-			
Night 24.00 – 11.00	£5.00		
Night 24.00 – 08.00	New	£5.00	
Weekend Evenings 18.00 - 24.00	New	£6.00	
Weekend Night 24.00 – 08.00	New		
Annual season ticket	£2,500.00	£2,850.00	14.0%
Reduced charge annual season ticket - residents permit waiting list 16.00 -11.00 Mon-Fri (Zone Z only)	£1,500.00	£1,700.00	13.3%

	2020/21	2021/	/22
	Charge	Proposed Charge	Change %
ondon Road Car Park			
1 hour	£1.60	£2.00	25.0%
2 hours	£3.30	£4.00	21.29
4 hours	£6.50	£7.50	15.4%
9 hours	£10.00	£11.50	15.09
24 hours	£15.00	£17.50	16.79
Lost ticket	£15.00	£17.50	16.79
Evenings 18.00 - 24.00	£4.50	£5.00	11.19
Night 24.00 – 11.00	£5.00	Deleted	
Night 24.00 – 08.00	New	£5.00	
Lost ticket administration fee	£5.00	£5.00	0.0
Weekly	£55.00	£63.50	15.5
Annual season ticket	£1,200.00	£1,380.00	15.0
Annual season ticket - Reduced Rate for Area Y permit holders and businesses of New England House, City Point or One Brighton	£800.00	£920.00	15.09
Reduced charge Annual season ticket - Residents permit waiting list (Zone Y) 16.00-11.00 Mon-Fri	£420.00	£480.00	14.3
Quarterly season ticket	£400.00	£460.00	15.0
legency Square Car Park			
1 hour	£3.00	£3.50	16.79
2 hours	£5.50	£6.50	18.29
4 hours	£10.50	£12.00	14.3
9 hours	£14.00	£16.00	14.3
24 hours / Lost ticket	£20.00	£23.00	15.0
Brighton Centre conference delegates discounted rate (24hrs)	£15.00	£17.50	16.7
Evenings 1800 - 2400	£4.50	£5.00	11.1
Night 24.00 – 11.00	£5.00	Deleted	
Night 24.00 – 08.00	New	£5.00	
Lost ticket administration fee	£5.00	£5.00	0.0
Weekend - 1 hour	New	£4.00	0.0
Weekend - 2 hours	New	£7.00	
Weekend - 4 hours	New	£12.50	
Weekend - 9 hours Weekend - 24 hours / Lost ticket	New	£17.50	
	New	£25.00	
Weekend Evenings 1800 - 2400	New	£6.00	
Weekend Night 24.00 – 08.00	New	£6.00	
Weekly season ticket	£60.00	£70.00	16.7
Quarterly season ticket	£330.00	£380.00	
Annual season ticket	£1,100.00		14.1
Commercial season ticket annual	£1,200.00	Deleted	

Appendix 2 - Proposed City Transport (Parking) Fees and Charges 2021/22			
	2020/21	2021	/22
	Charge	Proposed Charge	Change %
Trafalgar Street Car Park			
1 hour	£3.30	£4.00	21.2%
2 hours	£6.40	£7.50	17.2%
4 hours	£10.00	£11.50	15.0%
6 hours	£11.00	£12.50	13.6%
9 hours	£13.00	£15.00	15.4%
24 hours/Lost ticket	£16.00	£18.50	
Weekend - 1 hour	£2.50	£3.00	20.0%
Weekend - 2 hours	£4.50	£5.00	11.1%
Weekend - 4 hours	£8.00	£9.00	12.5%
Weekend - 6 hours	£10.00	£11.50	15.0%
Weekend - 9 hours	£12.00	£14.00	16.7%
Weekend - 24 hours / Lost ticket	£18.00	£21.00	16.7%
Evenings 18.00 - 24.00	£4.50	£5.00	11.1%
Night 24.00 – 11.00	£5.00	Deleted	
Night 24.00 – 08.00	New	£5.00	
Lost ticket administration fee	£5.00	£5.00	0.0%
Quarterly season ticket	£400.00	£460.00	15.0%
Annual season ticket	£1,200.00	£1,380.00	15.0%
Reduced Annual Season Ticket - Residents permit waiting list (Zone Y) 16.00-11.00 Mon-Fri	£750.00	£865.00	15.3%

Appendix 2 - Proposed City Transport (Parking) Fees and Charges 2021/22			
	2020/21	2021	/22
	Charge	Proposed Charge	Change %
On-Street (Pay & Display)			
HIGH TARIFF			
Zone Y - Central Brighton North			
1 hour	£3.80	£4.30	13.2%
2 hours	£6.60	£7.40	12.1%
4 hours	£11.00	£12.40	12.7%
Zone Z - Central Brighton South			
1 hour	£3.80	£4.30	13.2%
2 hours	£7.40	£7.40	0.0%
4 hours	£11.70	£12.40	6.0%
MEDIUM TARIFF			
Zone Y - Central Brighton North (Cheapside, The Level, Dyke Road)			
1 hour	£2.10	£2.40	14.3%
2 hours	£4.80	£5.50	14.6%
4 hours	£6.90	£7.90	14.5%
Zone M			
1 hour	£2.10	£2.40	14.3%
2 hours	£4.80	£5.50	14.6%
4 hours	£6.90	£7.90	14.5%
11 hours	£11.00	£12.70	15.5%
Zone N (Seafront section)			
1 hour	£2.10	£2.40	14.3%
2 hours	£4.80	£5.50	14.6%
4 hours	£6.90	£7.90	14.5%
11 hours	£11.00	£12.70	15.5%

Appendix 2 - Proposed City Transport (Parking) Fees and Charges 2021/22							
	2020/21						
	Charge	Proposed Charge	Change %				
OW TARIFF							
one A - Preston Park Station							
1 hour	£1.10						
2 hours	£2.10						
4 hours	£4.20						
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1%				
one C - Queen's Park							
1 hour	£1.10						
2 hours	£2.10						
4 hours	£4.20						
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1%				
one E - Preston Park Station North							
1 hour	£1.10						
2 hours	£2.10						
4 hours	£4.20						
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1%				
one F - Fiveways							
1 hour	£1.10						
2 hours	£2.10						
4 hours	£4.20		11.9%				
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1%				
one G - Hollingbury Road & Ditchling Gardens							
1 hour	£1.10						
2 hours	£2.10						
4 hours	£4.20		11.9%				
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1%				
one H - Kemp Town							
1 hour	£1.10						
2 hours	£2.10		14.3%				
4 hours	£4.20	£4.70	11.9%				
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1%				
one I - Craven Vale							
1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	9.1%				
2 hours	£2.10	£2.40	14.3%				
4 hours	£4.20	£4.70	11.9%				
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1%				
one J - London Road Station							
1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	9.1%				
2 hours	£2.10		14.3%				
4 hours	£4.20	£4.70	11.9%				
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1%				
one K- Preston Village							
1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	9.1%				
2 hours	£2.10	£2.40	14.3%				
4 hours	£4.20	£4.70	11.9%				
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1%				
one N - Central Hove							
1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	9.1%				
2 hours	£2.10	£2.40	14.3%				
4 hours	£4.20	£4.70	11.9%				
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1%				
one O - Goldsmid							
		04.00	0.40/				
1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	9.1%				

Appendix 2 - Proposed City Transport	2020/21			
	Charge	Proposed Charge	Change %	
4 hours	£4.20		11.9	
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1	
Zone Q - Prestonville				
1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	9.1	
2 hours	£2.10	£2.40	14.3	
4 hours	£4.20	£4.70	11.9	
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1	
Zone R - Westbourne				
1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	9.1	
2 hours	£2.10	£2.40	14.3	
4 hours	£4.20	£4.70	11.9	
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1	
Zone T - Hove Station Area				
1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	9.1	
2 hours	£2.10	£2.40	14.3	
4 hours	£4.20	£4.70	11.9	
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1	
Zone W - Westbourne West / Wish park				
1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	9.1	
2 hours	£2.10	£2.40	14.3	
4 hours	£4.20	£4.70	11.9	
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1	

Appendix 2 - Proposed City Transport (Parking) Fees and Charges 2021/22			
	2020/21	2021	/22
	Charge	Proposed Charge	Change %
On-Street (Seafront Pay & Display)		_	
HIGH TARIFF			
Seafront Inner - Madeira Drive (1 March - 31 October) (West of Arch 83/84)			
1 hour	£3.70	£4.30	16.2%
2 hours	£7.00	£7.40	5.7%
4 hours	£11.70	£12.40	6.0%
11 hours	£17.00	£19.10	12.4%
Seafront Inner - Marine Parade [West of Burlington Street]			
1 hour	£3.70	£4.30	16.2%
2 hours	£7.00	£7.40	5.7%
4 hours	£11.70	£12.40	
11 hours	£17.00		
Seafront Inner - King's Road			
1 hour	£3.70	£4.30	16.2%
2 hours	£7.00		
4 hours	£11.70		
11 hours	£17.00		
MEDIUM TARIFF	211.00	210.10	12.47
Seafront Inner - New Steine			
1 hour	£2.10	£2.40	14.3%
2 hours	£4.80		
4 hours	£6.90		
11 hours	£0.90 £11.00		
	£11.00	£12.70	15.5%
Seafront Outer - Madeira Drive [East of Arch 83/84]	04.40	04.00	0.40
1 hour	£1.10		
2 hours	£2.10		
4 hours	£4.50		
11 hours	£7.60	£8.60	13.2%
Seafront Inner - Madeira Drive (1 Nov - 28/29 Feb) [West of 83/84]			
1 hour	£1.10		
2 hours	£2.10		
4 hours	£4.50		
11 hours	£7.60	£8.60	13.2%
Rottingdean High Street			
1 hour	£1.10		
2 hours	£2.10		
3 hours	£3.40	£3.70	8.8%
Roedean Road			
1 hour	£1.10		
2 hours	£2.10		
4 hours	£4.50	£4.70	4.4%
Madeira Drive Coach Park			
4 hours	£9.50	£11.00	15.8%
8 hours	£17.00	£17.50	2.9%

Resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CP2%) £45.00 £45.00 0   Becond resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (£20 surcharge) £85.00 £85.00 0   Additional resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (£20 surcharge) £85.00 £165.00 £165.00 £165.00 £165.00 £165.00 0   Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for Linky emission / 25% discount bouseholds who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Linky emission / 50% increase for certed. £165.00 £165.00 £165.00 6   Additional (second and third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge) £235.00 £230.00 6   Additional (second and third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge) £325.00 £340.00 4   Visitor permit (full schemes apart from zones M,Y.Z) £3.50 £3.50 0 0   Second resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge) £180.00 £180.00 6   Second resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£0% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 55% discount to households who share a car and	Appendix 2 - Proposed City Transport (Parking) Fees and Charges 2021/22			
Permits and Other   Permits and Other     seidents permits - Full scheme (Zones A,C,E,F,G,H,J,J,K, M,N,O,Q,R,T,V,Y,Z)   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £45.00   £65.00		2020/21		
esidents permits - Full scheme (Zones A.C.E.F.G.H.J.J.K. M.N.O.Q.R.T.Y.Y.Z) Resident permits - Full scheme (Zones A.C.E.F.G.H.J.J.K. M.N.O.Q.R.T.Y.Y.Z) Resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for second resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (20 surchargo) Additional resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (20 surchargo) E85.00 C Resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (20 surchargo) Estemption for all low-income lamilies / households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CP2s) Exemption for all low-income lamilies / households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CP2s) Exemption for all low-income lamilies / households who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (280 Surcharge) - Exemption for low income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal C 230.00 C Additional (second and third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (280 Surcharge) - Exemption for low income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal C 230.00 C E340.00 4 Visitor permit (full scheme) to council tax reduction and / or Universal C 230.00 C E340.00 C Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (E160 Surcharge) E325.00 E35.00 C E340.00 C Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (E0% discount for low emission / 50%, increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CP2s) Second resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (E35 surcharge) E450.00 C E450.00 C E4		Charge	-	
Resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CP2%) £45.00 £45.00 0   Becond resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (£20 surcharge) £85.00 £85.00 0   Additional resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (£20 surcharge) £85.00 £165.00 £165.00 £165.00 £165.00 £165.00 0   Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for Linky emission / 25% discount bouseholds who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Linky emission / 50% increase for certed. £165.00 £165.00 £165.00 6   Additional (second and third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge) £235.00 £230.00 6   Additional (second and third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge) £325.00 £340.00 4   Visitor permit (full schemes apart from zones M,Y.Z) £3.50 £3.50 0 0   Second resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge) £180.00 £180.00 6   Second resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£0% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 55% discount to households who share a car and				
high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZs) L14.00 L44.00 0   Second resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (£20 surcharge) £65.00 £65.00 £65.00 0   Reaident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (£20 surcharge) £65.00 £65.00 £165.00 £180.00 9   Reaident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£00 surcharge) £165.00 £165.00 £180.00 9   Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge) £245.00 £280.00 6   Additional (scient permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge) £230.00 £230.00 6   Additional (scient permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge) £325.00 £340.00 4   Additional (hird +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge) £35.50 £35.50 0   Visitor permit (full schemes apart from zones M,Y.Z) £3.50 £45.00 £60.00 0   second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£35 surcharge) £60.00 £60.00 0   Second resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£25 surcharge) £60.00 £60.00 0 <t< td=""><td>Residents permits - Full scheme (Zones A,C,E,F,G,H,I,J,K, M,N,O,Q,R,T,V,Y,Z)</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	Residents permits - Full scheme (Zones A,C,E,F,G,H,I,J,K, M,N,O,Q,R,T,V,Y,Z)			
Additional resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (£40 surcharge)£85.00£85.00£85.000Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who stare a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZs)£165.00£180.000Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge)£245.00£260.006Additional (second and third -) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge)£230.00£230.006Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge)£325.00£340.004Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge)£325.00£340.004Visitor parmit (full schemes apart from zones M,Y.Z)£3.50£3.50£60.000seident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£35 surcharge)£95.00£60.000Second resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£35 surcharge)£130.00£130.00£130.00Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£70 surcharge)£180.00£190.00\$Second resident permit per household - 1 year (£14 Surcharge)£250£260.0066Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (£14 Surcharge)£180.00£190.00\$Second resident permit per household - 1 year (£14 Surcharge)£250£250.00£190.00\$Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (£14 Surchar	Resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's)	£45.00	£45.00	0.0%
Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's) £165.00 £180.00 9   Exemption for all low-income families / households who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit £245.00 £260.00 6   Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge) £230.00 £230.00 £230.00 6   Additional (hird +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge) £235.00 £340.00 4   Visitor permit (full schemes apart from zones M,Y.Z) £3.50 £3.50 6 6   Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge) £60.00 £60.00 6   Visitor permit (full schemes apart from zones M,Y.Z) £3.50 £3.50 0 0   Second resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£35 surcharge) £60.00 £60.00 £60.00 6   Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£70 surcharge) £180.00 £190.00 5   Second resident permit per household - 1 year (£10 Scharge) £180.00 £190.00 £190.00 5   Additional (third +) resident permit per househol	Second resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (£20 surcharge)	£65.00	£65.00	0.0%
high emission / 28% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's) L10000 L1000	Additional resident permit per household - 3 months (full scheme) (£40 surcharge)	£85.00	£85.00	0.0%
Universal credit2180.002180.002180.002180.002Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge)£245.00£246.006Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge)£230.00£230.006Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge)£325.00£340.004Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge)£33.50£3.500Visitor permit (cones M,Y.Z)£4.50£4.50£4.500Secient permit (cones M,Y.Z)£4.50£4.500Secient permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZs)£180.00£180.00Secient permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£35 surcharge)£130.00£130.000Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZs)£180.00£120.00Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZs)£180.00£120.00Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£180.00£190.00Second resident permit	Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's)	£165.00	£180.00	9.1%
Additional (second and third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge) - £230.00 4   Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge) £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 0   sidents permit (zones M.Y.Z) £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 0   sidents permit z Light touch (Zones L.S.P.W) Resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZs) £60.00 £60.00 0   Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZs) £10.00 £130.00 0   Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZs) £10.00 £120.00 9   <	Exemption for all low-income families / households who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit	£150.00	£150.00	0.0%
Exemption for low income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal£230.00£230.00£230.00£230.00£230.004Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge)£35.0£340.004Visitor permit (cones M,Y,Z)£4.50£4.50£00esidents permits - Light touch (Zones L,S,P,W)£4.50£60.00£60.000esidents permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's)£130.00£130.000Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£70 surcharge)£130.00£130.000Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 surcharge)£130.00£130.006Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 surcharge)£180.00£120.005Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 Surcharge)£180.00£190.005Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 Surcharge) - Exemption for tow income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit.£190.00£190.005Additional (third+) resident permit per household - 1 year (£140 Surcharge)£25.00£260.004Visitor permit£2.50£2.5002Isiness PermitsC0% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£115.00£120.00Second resident permit	Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge)	£245.00	£260.00	6.1%
Visitor permit (full schemes apart from zones M,Y,Z) £3.50 £3.50 £0   Visitor permit (zones M,Y,Z) £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £60.00 geidents permits - Light touch (Zones L,S,P,W) £60.00 £10.00 £10.00 <td>Additional (second and third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge) - Exemption for low income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit.</td> <td>£230.00</td> <td>£230.00</td> <td>0.0%</td>	Additional (second and third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£80 Surcharge) - Exemption for low income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit.	£230.00	£230.00	0.0%
Visitor permit (zones M,Y,Z) £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 0   saidents permits - Light touch (Zones L,S,P,W) Resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CP2's) £60.00 £60.00 0   Second resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£35 surcharge) £95.00 £95.00 £00 0   Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£70 surcharge) £130.00 £130.00 £120.00 9   Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CP2's) £180.00 £120.00 9   Second resident permit per household - 1 year (£70 Surcharge) £180.00 £190.00 5   Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (£10 Surcharge) £250.00 £260.00 4   Visitor permit £2.50 £2.50 £2.50 0   Isidents permits £2.50 £2.50 £2.50 0   Isider permit for we mission/50% increase for high emission) £10.00 £12.000 4   Visitor permit <td< td=""><td>Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge)</td><td>£325.00</td><td>£340.00</td><td>4.6%</td></td<>	Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£160 Surcharge)	£325.00	£340.00	4.6%
esidents permits - Light touch (Zones L,S,P,W) £60.00 £60.00 £60.00 £60.00 £60.00 £60.00 0   Nesident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's) £95.00 £95.00 0   Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£70 surcharge) £130.00 £130.00 £120.00 9   Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's) £180.00 £120.00 9   Second resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 Surcharge) £180.00 £190.00 5   Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 Surcharge) - Exemption for low income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit. £180.00 £190.00 5   Additional (third+) resident permit per household - 1 year (£140 Surcharge) £250 £250 0   visitor permit £250 £250 £250 0   usincerse Formits £100.00 £4400.00 £4450.00 12   additional (third+) resident permit per household - 1 year (£140 S	Visitor permit (full schemes apart from zones M,Y,Z)	£3.50	£3.50	0.0%
Resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's)£60.00£60.000Second resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£35 surcharge)£95.00£95.00£95.000Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£70 surcharge)£130.00£130.000Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's)£180.00£120.009Second resident permit per household - 1 year (£70 Surcharge)£180.00£190.005Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 Surcharge) - Exemption for low income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit.£180.00£190.005Additional (third+) resident permit per household - 1 year (£140 Surcharge)£250.00£260.004Visitor permit£2.50£2.5060anoths (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£400.00£450.00123 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.00670 ne year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.00673 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£750.00£760.00670 ne year (50% discount for l	Visitor permit (zones M,Y,Z)	£4.50	£4.50	0.0%
high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's)£60.00£60.00Second resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£35 surcharge)£95.00£95.00£95.000Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£70 surcharge)£130.00£130.000Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's)£180.00£120.009Second resident permit per household - 1 year (£70 Surcharge)£180.00£180.00£190.005Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 Surcharge) - Exemption for low income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit.£180.00£190.005Additional (third+) resident permit per household - 1 year (£140 Surcharge)£250.00£260.004Visitor permit£2.50£2.500usiness Permits One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£400.00£450.00123 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0003 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£255.0004 aders Permits One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£150.00£150.0001 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£150.00£150.0001 month (50%	Residents permits - Light touch (Zones L,S,P,W)			
Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£70 surcharge)£130.00£130.00£130.000Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's)£110.00£120.009Second resident permit per household - 1 year (£70 Surcharge)£180.00£190.005Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 Surcharge) - Exemption for tow income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit.£180.00£190.005Additional (third+) resident permit per household - 1 year (£140 Surcharge)£250.00£260.004Visitor permit£2.50£2.500usiness Permits2£2.500One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£111.00£450.00123 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0063 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0003 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0003 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0003 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£750.00£750.0001 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£750.00£750.0002 months (50% discount f	Resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's)	£60.00	£60.00	0.0%
Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's)£110.00£120.009Second resident permit per household - 1 year (£70 Surcharge)£180.00£190.005Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 Surcharge) - Exemption for low income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit.£180.00£190.005Additional (third+) resident permit per household - 1 year (£140 Surcharge)£250.00£260.004Visitor permit£2.50£2.50£2.500usiness Permits£2.50£2.50£120.004One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£115.00£120.004One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0063 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0003 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0003 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0004 uexe (scratchcard)£150.00£150.00£150.0001 day (scratchcard)£10.00£10.00£10.0001 day (scratchcard)£8.00£8.00£8.000	Second resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£35 surcharge)	£95.00	£95.00	0.0%
high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's)£110.00£120.00£120.00£120.00£120.00£120.00£120.00£120.005Second resident permit per household - 1 year (£70 Surcharge)£180.00£180.00£190.00£190.005Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 Surcharge) - Exemption for low income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit.£180.00£190.00£190.005Additional (third+) resident permit per household - 1 year (£140 Surcharge)£250.00£260.004Visitor permit£2.50£2.50£2.500usiness Permits£400.00£450.00£450.0012One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£115.00£120.004aders Permits0£235.00£235.00£235.000I month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0003 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£150.00£150.00£150.0001 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£150.00£150.00£150.0001 week (scratchcard)£10.00£150.00£50.00£50.0001 week (scratchcard)£10.00£10.00£10.00£10.00£10.001 week (scratchcard)£8.00£8.00£8.0001 day (scratchcard)£8.00£8.00£8.00<	Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 6 months (full scheme) (£70 surcharge)	£130.00	£130.00	0.0%
Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 Surcharge) - Exemption for low income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit.£180.00£190.005Additional (third+) resident permit per household - 1 year (£140 Surcharge)£250.00£260.004Visitor permit£2.50£2.500usiness Permits£2.50£2.500One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£400.00£450.0012aders Permits0£115.00£120.004One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.000aders Permits0£760.00£760.000One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.000aders Permits0£235.00£235.0001 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£150.00£150.0001 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£150.00£150.0001 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£150.00£150.0001 week (scratchcard)£10.00£10.00£10.0001 week (scratchcard)£10.00£10.0001 day (scratchcard)£8.00£8.0001 day (scratchcard)£8.00£8.000	Resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (50% discount for low emission / 50% increase for high emission / 25% discount to households who share a car and need to buy permits in 2 or more CPZ's)	£110.00	£120.00	9.1%
Iow income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit.£180.00£190.00\$Additional (third+) resident permit per household - 1 year (£140 Surcharge)£250.00£260.004Visitor permit£2.50£2.500usiness PermitsOne year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£400.00£450.00123 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£115.00£120.004aders PermitsOne year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0003 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0003 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£760.00£760.0001 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£150.00£150.0001 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)£150.00£150.0001 week (scratchcard)£50.00£50.000£50.0001 day (scratchcard)£10.00£10.00£10.00£10.000otel PermitsArea C (24 hours)£8.00£8.00£8.000	Second resident permit per household - 1 year (£70 Surcharge)	£180.00	£190.00	5.6%
Visitor permit   £2.50   £2.50   0     usiness Permits   0ne year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £400.00   £450.00   12     3 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £115.00   £120.00   4     raders Permits   0ne year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £760.00   £760.00   0     3 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £760.00   £235.00   0     3 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £235.00   £235.00   0     1 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £150.00   £150.00   0     1 week (scratchcard)   £150.00   £150.00   0   1     1 day (scratchcard)   £10.00   £10.00   0   0     otel Permits   Area C (24 hours)   £8.00   £8.00   0	Additional (third +) resident permit per household - 1 year (full scheme) (£70 Surcharge) - Exemption for low income families who are in receipt of Council tax reduction and / or Universal credit.	£180.00	£190.00	5.6%
usiness Permits   £400.00   £450.00   12     One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £115.00   £120.00   4     3 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £115.00   £120.00   4     aders Permits	Additional (third+) resident permit per household - 1 year (£140 Surcharge)	£250.00	£260.00	4.0%
One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £400.00   £450.00   12     3 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £115.00   £120.00   4     raders Permits	Visitor permit	£2.50	£2.50	0.0%
3 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission) £115.00 £120.00 4   raders Permits   One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission) £760.00 £760.00 0   3 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission) £760.00 £760.00 0   3 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission) £235.00 £235.00 0   1 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission) £150.00 £150.00 0   1 week (scratchcard) £50.00 £50.00 0 £50.00 0   1 day (scratchcard) £10.00 £10.00 £10.00 0   otel Permits £8.00 £8.00 0	Business Permits			
aders Permits   £760.00   £760.00   £760.00   0     One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £235.00   £235.00   0     3 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £150.00   £235.00   0     1 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £150.00   £150.00   0     1 week (scratchcard)   £50.00   £50.00   0   £10.00   £10.00   0     1 day (scratchcard)   £10.00   £10.00   £10.00   0   0   £8.00   £8.00   0	One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)			
One year (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £760.00   £760.00   0     3 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £235.00   £235.00   0     1 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £150.00   £150.00   0     1 worth (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)   £150.00   £150.00   0     1 week (scratchcard)   £50.00   £50.00   0   £50.00   0     1 day (scratchcard)   £10.00   £10.00   £10.00   0     otel Permits   £8.00   £8.00   0	3 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)	£115.00	£120.00	4.3%
3 months (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission) £235.00 £235.00 0   1 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission) £150.00 £150.00 0   1 week (scratchcard) £50.00 £50.00 0   1 day (scratchcard) £10.00 £10.00 0   Detel Permits £8.00 £8.00 0		£760.00	£760.00	0.0%
1 month (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission) £150.00 £150.00 0   1 week (scratchcard) £50.00 £50.00 0   1 day (scratchcard) £10.00 £10.00 0   otel Permits £8.00 £8.00 0				0.0%
1 week (scratchcard) £50.00 £50.00 0   1 day (scratchcard) £10.00 £10.00 0   otel Permits £8.00 £8.00 0				0.0%
1 day (scratchcard)   £10.00   £10.00   0     otel Permits				
btel Permits   £8.00   £8.00   0				0.0%
Area C (24 hours)   £8.00   £8.00   0		210.00	210.00	0.0%
		CO 00	£0.00	0.00
Area N (1 day) £3.50 Deleted	Area C (24 hours) Area N (1 day)			

Appendix 2 - Proposed City Transport (Parking) Fees and Charg	ges 2021/22	es 2021/22		
	2020/21	2021	/22	
	Charge	Proposed Charge	Change %	
Area N (24 hours)	New	£8.00		
School Permits				
3 months	£50.00	£50.00	0.0%	
One year	£150.00	£150.00	0.0%	
Doctors Permits (New rules that allow them flexibility to park in any bay as businesses)	£100.00	£100.00	0.0%	
Car Club (1 year) (any vehicle) (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)	£25.00	£25.00	0.0%	
Professional Carers (1 year)	£52.00	£52.00	0.0%	
Carers Permits (not professional) (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)	£10.00	£10.00	0.0%	
Dispensations (1 year) (50% discount for low emission/50% increase for high emission)	£40.00	£50.00	25.0%	
Suspensions				
Suspensions - daily charge for non utilities	£40.00	£40.00	0.0%	
Suspensions - Community Events (daily charge for attendance 15k or less)	£20.00	£20.00	0.0%	
Suspensions - Utilities in zones M,Y,Z (longer than 4 weeks increases to £80)	£60.00	£60.00	0.0%	
Suspensions - Utilities in all zones except M,Y,Z (longer than 4 weeks increases to £60)	£50.00	£50.00	0.0%	
Suspensions - administrative charge (50% reduction for residents)	£30.00	£30.00	0.0%	
Suspensions - amendment / cancellation fee	£25.00	£25.00	0.0%	
Suspensions - daily charge for skips (longer than 4 weeks £25)	£20.00	£20.00	0.0%	
Suspensions - daily charge for building works (longer than 4 weeks £50)	£40.00	£40.00	0.0%	
Administration fees				
Change of CPZ	£10.00	£10.00	0.0%	
Surrender of Permit (remove)	£10.00	£10.00	0.0%	
Change of Vehicle	£10.00	£10.00	0.0%	
Replacement Permit	£10.00	£10.00	0.0%	
' Issue of resident permit to Blue Badge holder	£15.00	£15.00	0.0%	
Issue of resident permit to Blue Badge holder (low emission)	£10.00	£10.00	0.0%	
Issue of Blue Badge	£10.00	£10.00	0.0%	
Blue Badge Bay Application fee	£11.00	£11.00	0.0%	
Blue Badge Bay - Individual disabled bay	£102.00	£102.00	0.0%	
Zone B & D Permits (Event parking)				
Resident permit	£0.00	£0.00	0.0%	
Business permit	£0.00	£0.00	0.0%	
Carer	£0.00		0.0%	
School permit	£0.00	£0.00	0.0%	
Resident annual visitor (transferable) (guest)	£50.00	£50.00	0.0%	
Resident visitor (one day)	£3.50	£3.50	0.0%	
Change of vehicle	£10.00	£10.00	0.0%	
Replacement permit	£10.00	£10.00	0.0%	
Lining				
Access Protection White Lines (per metre)	£12.00	£12.00	0.0%	
Replacing lining after crossover work (per metre)	£12.00	£12.00	0.0%	
Traffic Regulation Order for New parking restriction outside Controlled Parking Zones				
Administration, advertising costs, officer site visits, signing and lining costs	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	0.0%	
Additional Search Enquiries				
Solicitors and other agency queries per question	£40.00	£40.00	0.0%	